Page:10of9

"R

Simple TestDeck
Cobb 2024 11 05 Gen

Summary Results

Cards Cast: 43932

President of the US

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Donald J. Trump (Rep) 1012 336 4816
Kamala D. Harris (Dem) 1012 336 4816
Chase Oliver (Lib) 1012 336 4816
Jill Stein (Grn) 1012 336 4816
Claudia De la Cruz (Ind) 1012 336 4816
Cornel West (Ind) 1012 336 4816
Write-in 1012 336 4816
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
US House of Representatives - District 6
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Jeff Criswell (Rep) 353 102 1462
Lucy McBath (I) (Dem) 353 102 1462
Write-in 353 102 1462
Undervotes 1412 408 5848
Overvotes 0 0 0
US House of Representatives - District 11
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Barry Loudermilk (1) (Rep) 495 186 2666
Katy "Kate" L. Stamper (Dem) 495 186 2666
Write-in 495 186 2666
Undervotes 1980 744 10664
Overvotes 0 0 0

Provisional

112
112
112
112
112
112
112

0

0

Provisional

34
34
34

136

Provisional

62
62
62

248

Total

Total

Total

6276
6276
6276
6276
6276
6276

6276

1951
1951
1951

7804

3409

3409

3409

13636




Page:2 of 9
US House of Representatives - District 14

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Marjorie Taylor Greene () (Rep) 164 48 688
Shawn Harris (Dem) 164 48 688
Write-in 164 48 688
Undervotes 656 192 2752
Overvotes 0 0 0
State Senate - District 28
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Donzella James (1) (Dem) 76 24 344
Write-in 76 24 344
Undervotes 380 120 1720
Overvotes 0 0 0
State Senate - District 32
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Kay Kirkpatrick (I) (Rep) 102 60 860
Write-in 102 60 860
Undervotes 510 300 4300
Overvotes 0 0 0
State Senate - District 33
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Michael Doc Rhett (I) (Dem) 170 90 1290
Write-in 170 90 1290
Undervotes 850 450 6450
Overvotes 0 0 0
State Senate - District 35
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Jason Esteves (1) (Dem) 90 30 430
Write-in 90 30 430
Undervotes 450 150 2150
Overvotes 0 0 0

State Senate - District 37

Provisional

16
16
16

64

Provisional

40

Provisional

20
20

100

Provisional

30
30

150

Provisional

10
10
50

0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

916

916

916

3664

452
452

2260

1042
1042

5210

1580

1580

7900

560

560
2800



Page:3 of 9

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Ed Setzler (1) (Rep) 168 84 1204
Vanessa Ella Parker (Dem) 168 84 1204
Write-in 168 84 1204
Undervotes 672 336 4816
Overvotes 0 0 0
State Senate - District 56
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
John Albers (1) (Rep) 64 24 344
JD Jordan (Dem) 64 24 344
Write-in 64 24 344
Undervotes 256 96 1376
Overvotes 0 0 0
State House of Representatives - District 19
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Joseph Gullett (1) (Rep) 10 6 86
R.J. Coyle (Dem) 10 6 86
Write-in 10 6 86
Undervotes 40 24 344
Overvotes 0 0 0
State House of Representatives - District 22
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Jordan Ridley (1) (Rep) 40 24 344
James "JL" Shade (Dem) 40 24 344
Write-in 40 24 344
Undervotes 160 96 1376
Overvotes 0 0 0
State House of Representatives - District 34
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Devan Seabaugh () (Rep) 73 42 602
Karl Gallegos (Dem) 73 42 602
Write-in 73 42 602
Undervotes 292 168 2408
Overvotes 0 0 0

Provisional

28
28
28

112

Provisional

32

Provisional

Provisional

32

Provisional

14
14
14

56

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

1484

1484

1484

5936

440
440
440

1760

104

104

104

416

416
416
416

1664

731

731

731

2924



Page :4 of 9

State House of Representatives - District 35

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting

Gary Cecil Chaffee (Rep) 55 30 430

Lisa Gayle Campbell (1) (Dem) 55 30 430

Write-in 55 30 430

Undervotes 220 120 1720

Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 36

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting

Ginny Ehrhart (I) (Rep) 36 12 172

Write-in 36 12 172

Undervotes 180 60 860

Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 37

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting

Shea Taylor (Rep) 51 24 344

Mary Frances Williams (I) (Dem) 51 24 344

Write-in 51 24 344

Undervotes 204 96 1376

Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 38

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting

David Wilkerson (1) (Dem) 48 18 258

Write-in 48 18 258

Undervotes 240 90 1290

Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 39

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting

Terry Cummings (I) (Dem) 41 12 172

Write-in 41 12 172

Undervotes 205 60 860

Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 41

Provisional

10
10
10
40

0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

20

32

30

20

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

525

525

525

2100

224

224

1120

427
427
427

1708

330
330

1650

229
229

1145



Page:50f 9

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Andrea Smith (Rep) 51 30 430
Michael Smith (1) (Dem) 51 30 430
Write-in 51 30 430
Undervotes 204 120 1720
Overvotes 0 0 0

State House of Representatives - District 42

Candidate Party Election Day
Diane E. Jackson (Rep) 52
Gabriel Sanchez (Dem) 52
Write-in 52
Undervotes 208
Overvotes 0

State House of Representatives - District 43

Candidate Party Election Day
Solomon Adesanya (l) (Dem) 50
Write-in 50
Undervotes 250
Overvotes 0

State House of Representatives - District 44

Candidate Party Election Day
Don L. Parsons (I) (Rep) 34
Danielle Bell (Dem) 34
Write-in 34
Undervotes 136
Overvotes 0

State House of Representatives - District 45

Candidate Party Election Day
Sharon Cooper (1) (Rep) 46
Eric Castater (Dem) 46
Write-in 46
Undervotes 184
Overvotes 0

State House of Representatives - District 46

Absentee by Advance

Mail

Voting
18 258
18 258
18 258
72 1032
0 0

Absentee by Advance

Mail

Voting
24 344
24 344
120 1720
0 0

Absentee by Advance

Mail

Voting
18 258
18 258
18 258
72 1032
0 0

Absentee by Advance

Mail

Voting
24 344
24 344
24 344
96 1376
0 0

Provisional

10
10
10
40

0

Provisional

24

Provisional

40

Provisional

24

Provisional

32

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

521

521

521

2084

334
334
334

1336

426
426

2130

316
316
316

1264

422
422
422

1688



Page: 6 of 9

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
John Carson (1) (Rep) 32 12 172
Micheal Garza (Dem) 32 12 172
Write-in 32 12 172
Undervotes 128 48 688
Overvotes 0 0 0
State House of Representatives - District 60
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Cathy G. Henson (Rep) 8 6 86
Sheila Jones (I) (Dem) 8 6 86
Write-in 8 6 86
Undervotes 32 24 344
Overvotes 0 0 0
State House of Representatives - District 61
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Mekyah McQueen (Dem) 43 12 172
Write-in 43 12 172
Undervotes 215 60 860
Overvotes 0 0 0
District Attorney - Cobb Judicial Circuit
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Sonya F. Allen (Dem) 670 312 4472
Write-in 670 312 4472
Undervotes 3350 1560 22360
Overvotes 0 0 0
Clerk of State Court
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance
Mail Voting
Robin C. Bishop (1) (Rep) 670 312 4472
Tahnicia Phillips (Dem) 670 312 4472
Write-in 670 312 4472
Undervotes 2680 1248 17888
Overvotes 0 0 0

Clerk of Superior Court

Provisional

16

Provisional

Provisional

20

Provisional

104
104
520

0

Provisional

104
104
104
416

0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

220

220

220

880

102
102
102

408

231
231

1155

5558
5558

27790

5558
5558
5558

22232



Page:7 of 9
Candidate

Deborah Dance (Rep)
Connie Taylor (I) (Dem)
Write-in

Undervotes

Overvotes

Sheriff
Candidate

David Cavender (Rep)

Craig D. Owens, Sr. (I) (Dem)

Write-in
Undervotes

Overvotes

Tax Commissioner
Candidate

Carla Jackson (1) (Dem)
Write-in
Undervotes

Overvotes

County Commission Chairperson

Candidate

Kay Morgan (Rep)
Lisa N. Cupid (I) (Dem)
Write-in

Undervotes

Overvotes

County BOE - District 1

Candidate

Randall Allen Scamihorn (1) (Rep)

Vickie H. W. Benson (Dem)

Write-in
Undervotes

Overvotes

County BOE - District 3

Party Election Day Absentee by Advance

670
670
670
2680

0

Party Election Day

670
670
670
2680

0

Party Election Day

670
670
3350
0

Party Election Day

670
670
670
2680

0

Party Election Day

90
90
90
360

Mail
312

312
312
1248

0

Absentee by
Mail
312

312
312
1248

0

Absentee by
Malil
312

312
1560

0

Absentee by
Mail
312

312
312
1248

0

Absentee by
Mail
42

42
42

168

Voting

4472
4472
4472
17888

0

Advance

Voting

4472
4472
4472
17888

0

Advance

Voting

4472

4472

22360

0

Advance

Voting

4472
4472
4472
17888

0

Advance

Voting

602

602

602

2408

Provisional

104
104
104
416

0

Provisional

104
104
104
416

0

Provisional

104
104
520

0

Provisional

104
104
104
416

0

Provisional

14
14
14

56

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

5558

5558

5558

22232

5558
5558
5558

22232

5558
5558

27790

5558
5558
5558

22232

748

748

748

2992



Page: 8 of 9

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional  Total

Mail Voting
Leroy Tre' Hutchins (1) (Dem) 76 24 344 8 452
Write-in 76 24 344 8 452
Undervotes 380 120 1720 40 2260
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

County BOE - District 5

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
John H. Cristadoro (Rep) 78 42 602 14 736
Laura Judge (Dem) 78 42 602 14 736
Write-in 78 42 602 14 736
Undervotes 312 168 2408 56 2944
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

County BOE - District 7

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
Bradford Jay Wheeler (1) (Rep) 107 66 946 22 1141
Andrew Cole (Dem) 107 66 946 22 1141
Write-in 107 66 946 22 1141
Undervotes 428 264 3784 88 4564
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Cobb Co. Soil and Water

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
Donald Ayres (1) 670 312 4472 104 5558
Undervotes 4020 1872 26832 624 33348
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
Yes 676 318 4558 106 5658
No 676 318 4558 106 5658
Undervotes 3380 1590 22790 530 28290
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2



Page:9 of 9

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional  Total

Mail Voting
Yes 676 318 4558 106 5658
No 676 318 4558 106 5658
Undervotes 3380 1590 22790 530 28290
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Statewide Referendum Question A

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
Yes 676 318 4558 106 5658
No 676 318 4558 106 5658
Undervotes 3380 1590 22790 530 28290
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

One Percent County Mobility Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (MSPLOST)

Candidate Party Election Day Absentee by Advance Provisional Total

Mail Voting
Yes 670 312 4472 104 5558
No 670 312 4472 104 5558
Undervotes 3350 1560 22360 520 27790

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0



