

Simple TestDeck Cobb 2024 11 05 Gen Summary Results

Cards Cast: 43932

President of the US								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Donald J. Trump (Rep)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Kamala D. Harris (Dem)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Chase Oliver (Lib)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Jill Stein (Grn)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Claudia De la Cruz (Ind)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Cornel West (Ind)		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Write-in		1012	336	4816	112	6276		
Undervotes		0	0	0	0	0		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

US House of Representatives - District 6								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Jeff Criswell (Rep)		353	102	1462	34	1951		
Lucy McBath (I) (Dem)		353	102	1462	34	1951		
Write-in		353	102	1462	34	1951		
Undervotes		1412	408	5848	136	7804		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

US House of Representatives - District 11								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Barry Loudermilk (I) (Rep)		495	186	2666	62	3409		
Katy "Kate" L. Stamper (Dem)		495	186	2666	62	3409		
Write-in		495	186	2666	62	3409		
Undervotes		1980	744	10664	248	13636		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

US House of Representatives - District 14								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Marjorie Taylor Greene (I) (Rep)		164	48	688	16	916		
Shawn Harris (Dem)		164	48	688	16	916		
Write-in		164	48	688	16	916		
Undervotes		656	192	2752	64	3664		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State Senate - District 28								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Donzella James (I) (Dem)		76	24	344	8	452		
Write-in		76	24	344	8	452		
Undervotes		380	120	1720	40	2260		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State Senate - District 32								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Kay Kirkpatrick (I) (Rep)		102	60	860	20	1042		
Write-in		102	60	860	20	1042		
Undervotes		510	300	4300	100	5210		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State Senate - District 33								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Michael Doc Rhett (I) (Dem)		170	90	1290	30	1580		
Write-in		170	90	1290	30	1580		
Undervotes		850	450	6450	150	7900		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State Senate - District 35								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Jason Esteves (I) (Dem)		90	30	430	10	560		
Write-in		90	30	430	10	560		
Undervotes		450	150	2150	50	2800		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State Senate - District 37

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Ed Setzler (I) (Rep)		168	84	1204	28	1484
Vanessa Ella Parker (Dem)		168	84	1204	28	1484
Write-in		168	84	1204	28	1484
Undervotes		672	336	4816	112	5936
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

State Senate - District 56								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
John Albers (I) (Rep)		64	24	344	8	440		
JD Jordan (Dem)		64	24	344	8	440		
Write-in		64	24	344	8	440		
Undervotes		256	96	1376	32	1760		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 19								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Joseph Gullett (I) (Rep)		10	6	86	2	104		
R.J. Coyle (Dem)		10	6	86	2	104		
Write-in		10	6	86	2	104		
Undervotes		40	24	344	8	416		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 22								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Jordan Ridley (I) (Rep)		40	24	344	8	416		
James "JL" Shade (Dem)		40	24	344	8	416		
Write-in		40	24	344	8	416		
Undervotes		160	96	1376	32	1664		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 34								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Devan Seabaugh (I) (Rep)		73	42	602	14	731		
Karl Gallegos (Dem)		73	42	602	14	731		
Write-in		73	42	602	14	731		
Undervotes		292	168	2408	56	2924		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 35								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Gary Cecil Chaffee (Rep)		55	30	430	10	525		
Lisa Gayle Campbell (I) (Dem)		55	30	430	10	525		
Write-in		55	30	430	10	525		
Undervotes		220	120	1720	40	2100		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 36								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Ginny Ehrhart (I) (Rep)		36	12	172	4	224		
Write-in		36	12	172	4	224		
Undervotes		180	60	860	20	1120		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 37								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Shea Taylor (Rep)		51	24	344	8	427		
Mary Frances Williams (I) (Dem)		51	24	344	8	427		
Write-in		51	24	344	8	427		
Undervotes		204	96	1376	32	1708		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 38								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
David Wilkerson (I) (Dem)		48	18	258	6	330		
Write-in		48	18	258	6	330		
Undervotes		240	90	1290	30	1650		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 39								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Terry Cummings (I) (Dem)		41	12	172	4	229		
Write-in		41	12	172	4	229		
Undervotes		205	60	860	20	1145		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 41

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Andrea Smith (Rep)		51	30	430	10	521
Michael Smith (I) (Dem)		51	30	430	10	521
Write-in		51	30	430	10	521
Undervotes		204	120	1720	40	2084
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

State House of Representatives - District 42								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Diane E. Jackson (Rep)		52	18	258	6	334		
Gabriel Sanchez (Dem)		52	18	258	6	334		
Write-in		52	18	258	6	334		
Undervotes		208	72	1032	24	1336		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 43									
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total			
Solomon Adesanya (I) (Dem)		50	24	344	8	426			
Write-in		50	24	344	8	426			
Undervotes		250	120	1720	40	2130			
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0			

State House of Representatives - District 44								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Don L. Parsons (I) (Rep)		34	18	258	6	316		
Danielle Bell (Dem)		34	18	258	6	316		
Write-in		34	18	258	6	316		
Undervotes		136	72	1032	24	1264		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 45								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Sharon Cooper (I) (Rep)		46	24	344	8	422		
Eric Castater (Dem)		46	24	344	8	422		
Write-in		46	24	344	8	422		
Undervotes		184	96	1376	32	1688		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

Condidata	Dortu	Clastica Day	Absortes by	A di conon	Dravialanal	Total
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
John Carson (I) (Rep)		32	12	172	4	220
Micheal Garza (Dem)		32	12	172	4	220
Write-in		32	12	172	4	220
Undervotes		128	48	688	16	880
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

State House of Representatives - District 60								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Cathy G. Henson (Rep)		8	6	86	2	102		
Sheila Jones (I) (Dem)		8	6	86	2	102		
Write-in		8	6	86	2	102		
Undervotes		32	24	344	8	408		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

State House of Representatives - District 61								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Mekyah McQueen (Dem)		43	12	172	4	231		
Write-in		43	12	172	4	231		
Undervotes		215	60	860	20	1155		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

District Attorney - Cobb Judicial Circuit								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Sonya F. Allen (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Undervotes		3350	1560	22360	520	27790		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

Clerk of State Court								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Robin C. Bishop (I) (Rep)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Tahnicia Phillips (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Undervotes		2680	1248	17888	416	22232		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

Clerk of Superior Court

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Deborah Dance (Rep)		670	312	4472	104	5558
Connie Taylor (I) (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558
Undervotes		2680	1248	17888	416	22232
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

Sheriff								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
David Cavender (Rep)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Craig D. Owens, Sr. (I) (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Undervotes		2680	1248	17888	416	22232		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

Tax Commissioner								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Carla Jackson (I) (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Undervotes		3350	1560	22360	520	27790		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

County Commission Chairperson								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Kay Morgan (Rep)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Lisa N. Cupid (I) (Dem)		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Write-in		670	312	4472	104	5558		
Undervotes		2680	1248	17888	416	22232		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

County BOE - District 1								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Randall Allen Scamihorn (I) (Rep)		90	42	602	14	748		
Vickie H. W. Benson (Dem)		90	42	602	14	748		
Write-in		90	42	602	14	748		
Undervotes		360	168	2408	56	2992		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

County BOE - District 3

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Leroy Tre' Hutchins (I) (Dem)		76	24	344	8	452
Write-in		76	24	344	8	452
Undervotes		380	120	1720	40	2260
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

County BOE - District 5								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
John H. Cristadoro (Rep)		78	42	602	14	736		
Laura Judge (Dem)		78	42	602	14	736		
Write-in		78	42	602	14	736		
Undervotes		312	168	2408	56	2944		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

County BOE - District 7								
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total		
Bradford Jay Wheeler (I) (Rep)		107	66	946	22	1141		
Andrew Cole (Dem)		107	66	946	22	1141		
Write-in		107	66	946	22	1141		
Undervotes		428	264	3784	88	4564		
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0		

Cobb Co. Soil and Water							
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total	
Donald Ayres (I)		670	312	4472	104	5558	
Undervotes		4020	1872	26832	624	33348	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0	

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1						
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Yes		676	318	4558	106	5658
No		676	318	4558	106	5658
Undervotes		3380	1590	22790	530	28290
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2

Page : 9 of 9

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Yes		676	318	4558	106	5658
No		676	318	4558	106	5658
Undervotes		3380	1590	22790	530	28290
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

Statewide Referendum Question A						
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total
Yes		676	318	4558	106	5658
No		676	318	4558	106	5658
Undervotes		3380	1590	22790	530	28290
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0

One Percent County Mobility Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (MSPLOST)							
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee by Mail	Advance Voting	Provisional	Total	
Yes		670	312	4472	104	5558	
No		670	312	4472	104	5558	
Undervotes		3350	1560	22360	520	27790	
Overvotes		0	0	0	0	0	